Printed: 05/13/2025 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Riderwood Village STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 3160 Gracefield Road Silver Spring, MD 20904 For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey a (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying informatic F 0623 Level of Harm - Potential for minimal harm Residents Affected - Many Based on medical record review and staff interview it was determined the resident/resident representative in writing of a transfer/discharge of a resident/resident for 3 (#52, #65, #218) of 3 residents reviewed for The findings include: 1.) Resident #52's medical record was reviewed on 10/11/23 at 11:20 AM. (staff #5) on 7/28/23 at 11:31 AM revealed Resident #52 was evaluated by and an order for transfer to the emergency room via 911. Review of a nurses note of 8/1/22 effective for 6:30 PM revealed that after assessment, the nurse practitioner ordered to transfer resident back to the transferred to the hospital via 911. There was no written documentation in the medical record that the respon notified in writing of the 2 hospital transfers. The unit's clinical manager (staff #3) was interviewed on 10/13/23 at 12:43 facility notifies the resident and/or the resident's representative in writing of hospital in a language they. She indicated that the residents responsible p progress notes. She indicated that administrative staff send a notice to the indicated that the residents responsible p progress notes. She indicated that administrative staff send a notice to the indicated that the residents responsible p hospital in a language they. She indicated that the residents responsible p progress notes. She indicated that a dministrative staff send a notice to the indicated that the resident and notice to the indicated that the resident sendent resident hospital.	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/18/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information to the resident, and if applicable to the resident before transfer or discharge, including appeal rights. Level of Harm - Potential for minimal harm 15701 Residents Affected - Many Based on medical record review and staff interview it was determined the resident/resident representative in writing of a transfer/discharge of a resident/resident representative in writing of a transfer/discharge of a resident ransfer. This was evident for 3 (#52, #65, #218) of 3 residents reviewed for The findings include: 1.) Resident #52's medical record was reviewed on 10/11/23 at 11:20 AM. (staff #5) on 7/28/23 at 11:31 AM revealed Resident #52 was evaluated by and an order for transfer to the emergency room via 911. Review of a nurses note of 8/1/22 effective for 6:30 PM revealed that after assessment, the nurse practitioner ordered to transfer resident back to the transferred to the hospital via 911. There was no written documentation in the medical record that the respon notified in writing of the 2 hospital transfers. The unit's clinical manager (staff #3) was interviewed on 10/13/23 at 12:43 facility notifies the resident and/or the resident's representative in writing of hospital in a language they. She indicated that the residents responsible progress notes. She indicated that administrative staff send a notice to the indicated that the facility did not have a mechanism to inform the resident.	P CODE		
F 0623 Provide timely notification to the resident, and if applicable to the resident before transfer or discharge, including appeal rights. 15701 Residents Affected - Many Based on medical record review and staff interview it was determined the resident/resident representative in writing of a transfer/discharge of a resident/resident representative in writing of a transfer/discharge of a resident/resident for 3 (#52, #65, #218) of 3 residents reviewed for The findings include: 1.) Resident #52's medical record was reviewed on 10/11/23 at 11:20 AM. (staff #5) on 7/28/23 at 11:31 AM revealed Resident #52 was evaluated by and an order for transfer to the emergency room via 911. Review of a nurses note of 8/1/22 effective for 6:30 PM revealed that after assessment, the nurse practitioner ordered to transfer resident back to the transferred to the hospital via 911. There was no written documentation in the medical record that the responnotified in writing of the 2 hospital transfers. The unit's clinical manager (staff #3) was interviewed on 10/13/23 at 12:43 facility notifies the resident and/or the resident's representative in writing of hospital in a language they. She indicated that the residents responsible progress notes. She indicated that administrative staff send a notice to the indicated that the facility did not have a mechanism to inform the resident.	agency.		
before transfer or discharge, including appeal rights. 15701 Residents Affected - Many Based on medical record review and staff interview it was determined the resident/resident representative in writing of a transfer/discharge of a residentansfer. This was evident for 3 (#52, #65, #218) of 3 residents reviewed for The findings include: 1.) Resident #52's medical record was reviewed on 10/11/23 at 11:20 AM. (staff #5) on 7/28/23 at 11:31 AM revealed Resident #52 was evaluated by and an order for transfer to the emergency room via 911. Review of a nurses note of 8/1/22 effective for 6:30 PM revealed that after assessment, the nurse practitioner ordered to transfer resident back to the transferred to the hospital via 911. There was no written documentation in the medical record that the responnotified in writing of the 2 hospital transfers. The unit's clinical manager (staff #3) was interviewed on 10/13/23 at 12:43 facility notifies the resident and/or the resident's representative in writing on hospital in a language they. She indicated that the residents responsible perogress notes. She indicated that administrative staff send a notice to the indicated that the facility did not have a mechanism to inform the resident.	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
 42507 2.) On 10/11/2023 at 10:10 AM, Resident #218 was observed being taking paramedics. Per Licensed Practical Nurse, LPN #4, the resident was being treatment. (continued on next page) 	facility failed to notify the dent along with the reason for the for hospitalization. Review of a RN nursing note y a nurse practitioner and a doctor a nurse practitioner and a doctor a nurse practitioner's skin wound hospital. Resident #52 was asible party and/or resident was 3 PM. She was asked how the of the reason for transfer to the party is notified and documented in the ombudsman. She adamantly in writing when transferred to		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID: 215343

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 6

			NO. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 215343	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/18/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLII Riderwood Village	0400 0 5 115 1		P CODE
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	ltact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0623 Level of Harm - Potential for minimal harm Residents Affected - Many	Silver Spring, MD 20904 e's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		A revealed documentation by an acute care facility on the reason for the acute facility acute facility acute facility acute facility acute facility did not have any ritten notification regarding reason to the hospital. Acute facility did not have any ritten notification regarding reason acute for the hospital. Acute facility did not have any ritten notification regarding reason the facility did not have any ritten notification regarding reason acute for the hospital. The facility did not have any ritten hotification regarding reason acute for the hospital. The facility did not have any ritten hotification regarding reason acute for the hospital. The facility did not have any ritten hotification regarding reason acute for the hospital. The facility acute for the facility staff and responsive, congested with shallow are practitioner) with a new order to ness. The facility acute for for a livia ambulance on 9/14/23 at 8:12 The facility staff and acute facility staff and under assessment, but no

			No. 0930-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 215343	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/18/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Riderwood Village		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3160 Gracefield Road Silver Spring, MD 20904	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC	CIENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	ion)
F 0623 Level of Harm - Potential for minimal harm Residents Affected - Many		on 10/17/23 at 1:29 PM, she confirmed that the facility staff called the ir transfer/discharge, documented the emergency transfer form, and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 215343	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/18/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR CURRUES		STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE 7	ID CODE
Riderwood Village	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Riderwood Village 3160 Gracefield Road Silver Spring, MD 20904		FCODE
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0695	Provide safe and appropriate respi	ratory care for a resident when needec	I.
Level of Harm - Minimal harm or	15701		
potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Based on observation, medical record review and interview it was determined the facility failed to follow physician's orders and the resident's care plan for the administration of oxygen. This was evident for 1 (#56) of 1 resident reviewed for the administration of oxygen.		
	physician's orders and the resident's care plan for the administration of oxygen. This was evident for 1 (#56)		

			No. 0936-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 215343	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/18/2023	
Riderwood Village 3160 Gracefiel		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 3160 Gracefield Road Silver Spring, MD 20904		
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)			
F 0883 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	s's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		dility staff failed to ensure dical records. This was evident for 1 cal vaccines during the survey. If illness caused by streptococcus occiling the survey or streptococculation or risk factors. Is easily and COVID occiling the survey or occiling the survey occiling the surveyor occiling the occiling the occiling the surveyor occiling the	

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 215343	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/18/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Riderwood Village		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3160 Gracefield Road Silver Spring, MD 20904	
For information on the nursing home's p	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0883 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	The surveyor informed the above is	ssue about a Pneumococcal vaccinatio PM with the Nursing Home Administra	n status that was not tracked for